
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4044
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Research Courses Regarding Handlooms
Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to approach the University Grants Commission (UGC) for introducing research courses
regarding handlooms at university level;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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